Increase in share of profit from joint ventures and associates 2,802,158

Increase in investment income 255,569

Decrease in finance costs 488,852

Decrease in income tax expense 878,552

   ———————

Increase/decrease in profit for the year

attributable to the owners of the holding company   -

   ===========================

Island Hotels Group Holdings p.l.c.

38

Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2015

4. Application of new and revised International Financial Reporting Standards and

International Financial Reporting Standards in issue but not yet effective (continued)

Application of new and revised International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

(ii) New and revised Standards on consolidation, joint arrangements, associates and

disclosures (continued)

Impact of the application of IFRS 11 - Joint Arrangements (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 November 2013 of the application of IFRS 11

As at
1.11.2013 as

previously
reported

IFRS 11
Adjustments

As at 1.11.2013
as restated

  €   €   €

Goodwill 33,147,407   (22,126,585)   11,020,822

Other Intangible Assets 725,684   (725,684)   -

Property, plant and

equipment 86,010,457   (44,161,205)   41,849,252

Investment in associates 150   (150)   -

Investments in joint ventures -   33,571,672   33,571,672

Loans and receivables 9,064,585   (620,491)   8,444,094

Inventories 1,224,929   (514,482)   710,447

Trade and other receivables  10,085,145   5,209,231   15,294,376

Current taxation 217,734   -   217,734

Cash and cash equivalents 664,930   (359,255)   305,675

Bank overdrafts and loans (40,994,384)   9,593,735   (31,400,649)

Deferred tax liabilities (11,814,605)   4,611,946   (7,202,659)

Trade and other payables (23,938,041)   7,398,492   (16,539,549)

Current taxation (45,489)   20,945   (24,544)

Other financial liabilities (28,145,286)   8,101,831   (20,043,455)

Total effect on net assets
———————

———————

———————

attributable to the owners
of the holding company 36,203,216   -  36,203,216

 ======================  =======================  ================   ======

Island Hotels Group Holdings p.l.c.

39

Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2015

4. Application of new and revised International Financial Reporting Standards and

International Financial Reporting Standards in issue but not yet effective (continued)

Application of new and revised International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

(iii) New and revised Standards on consolidation, joint arrangements, associates and

disclosures (continued)

Impact of the application of IFRS 11 - Joint Arrangements (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 October 2014 of the application of IFRS 11

As at 31.10.2014 as
previously reported

IFRS 11
Adjustments

As at 31.10.2014
 as restated

  €   €   €

Goodwill 34,391,243   (23,370,421)   11,020,822

Other Intangible Assets 588,211   (588,211)   -

Property, plant and

equipment 71,131,216   (43,284,848)   27,846,368

Investment in associates 150   (150)   -

Investments in joint ventures -   37,862,919   37,862,919

Loans and receivables 8,967,096   (1,569,816)   7,397,280

Other cash at bank 348,676   -   348,676

Inventories 755,790   (444,164)   311,626

Trade and other receivables  10,709,687   4,106,097   14,815,784

Current taxation 321,265   (2,066)   319,199

Cash and cash equivalents 21,898,444   (1,593,781)   20,304,663

Assets classified as held for

sale 651,984   (651,984)   -

Bank overdrafts and loans (22,842,881)   8,139,789   (14,703,092)

Deferred tax liabilities (9,731,882)   5,525,999   (4,205,883)

Trade and other payables (17,466,885)   6,830,768   (10,636,117)

Current taxation (28,501)   28,501   -

Other financial liabilities (58,399,708)   8,359,382   (50,040,326)

Net liabilities associated with

interest in joint venture held

for sale (921,208)   651,986   (269,222)

Total effect of net assets

attributable to the owners

of the holding company

———————

40,372,697

———————

-

———————

40,372,697

  ======================   ======================   ======================

Island Hotels Group Holdings p.l.c.

40

Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2015

4. Application of new and revised International Financial Reporting Standards and

International Financial Reporting Standards in issue but not yet effective (continued)

Application of new and revised International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)